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1. About SKIT
Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan
(SKIT) has been rankedno.1 engineering institute in Rajasthan by RTU, Kota
consecutively for the last four years. SKIT is a selective comprehensive
institution offering undergraduate and postgraduate programmes in Engineering
and Management. The institute was established in the year 2000 by a team of
committed professionals and academicians. During all the past years SKIT has
emerged as a premier centre of technical education not only in Rajasthan but
also in northern India which has been realized thought efficient and dedicated
faculty members, innovative teaching-learning methods, state of the art
infrastructure and core values of discipline. The various under graduate
programmes of the institute are accredited by the National Board of
Accreditation (NBA).



Vision
To promote higher learning in advanced technology and industrial
research to make our country a global player

Mission
To promote quality education, training and research in field of
Engineering by establishing effective interface with industry and to
encourage faculty to undertake industry sponsored projects for students.

Quality Policy
We are committed to ‘achievement of quality’ as an integral part of our
institutional policy by continuous self-evaluation and striving to improve
ourselves.

Institute would pursue quality in
• All its endeavors like admissions, teaching- learning processes,
examinations, extra and co-curricular activities, industry institution
interaction, research & development, continuing education, and
consultancy.
• Functional areas like teaching departments, Training & Placement
Cell, library, administrative office, accounts office, hostels, canteen,
security services, transport, maintenance section and all other services.”



2. Approval Letter of the FDP: -



3. Committees for FDP: -

PATRON
Shri Raja Ram Meel, Patron, SKIT Shri Surja Ram Meel, Chairman, SKIT

ADVISORS
Shri Jaipal Meel, Director, SKIT
Prof. S.L. Surana, Director (Academics), SKIT
Mrs. Rachna Meel, Registrar, SKIT
Prof. Ramesh Kumar Pachar, Principal, SKIT
Mrs. Abba Meel, Adviser, SKIT
Prof. Dheeraj Joshi, HOD (ME), SKIT
Prof. Anil Choudhary, HOD (IT), SKIT
Prof. Mukesh Gupta, HOD (CSE), SKIT
Prof. Mukesh Arora, HOD (ECE), SKIT
Prof. S.K. Mathur, HOD (DMS), SKIT
Dr. Dhanraj Chitara, Head (EE), SKIT
Prof. D.K. Sharma, Head (CE), SKIT
Prof. Rohit Mukherjee, Incharge, B.Tech. I Year SKIT
Prof. Amber Shrivastava, Head (Maths), SKIT
Dr. Sharda Soni, Head (Chemistry), SKIT
Prof. Brajraj Sharma, Head (Physics), SKIT
Prof. Neha Purohit, Head (English), SKIT

COORDINATORS
Mr. Vinay S. Marwal, Associate Professor, ME, SKIT
Dr. Prem Singh, Associate Professor, ME, SKIT
Mr. Sudesh Garg, Assistant Professor, ME, SKIT
CO-COORDINATOR
Mr. Chandra Mohan Kumar, Assistant Professor, ME, SKIT
Mr. Suhaib Ansari, Assistant Professor, ME, SKIT

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE (SKIT)
Dr. Vikash Gautam, Associate Professor, ME, SKIT
Dr. Achin Srivastav, Associate Professor, ME, SKIT
Dr. Deepak Kumar, Associate Professor, ME, SKIT
Mr. Vishnu Jangid, Assistant Professor, ME, SKIT
Mr. Pramod Jain, Assistant Professor, ME, SKIT
Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Assistant Professor, ME, SKIT



4. Objective of FDP:-

This FDP is intended to enhance the effectiveness of teaching and research in the manufacturing

automation technologies. It is well known that the technologies are continuing to push the

boundaries of conventional manufacturing towards automation. The traditional production

processes are slowly being replaced by “smart” and “automated” processes. The FDP will

provide a suitable exposure to the participants on latest advancements on manufacturing with

specific reference to Mechatronics, Automation and Robotics.

5. Content of FDP:-

⮚ Basics of Mechatronics

➢ Sensors, Transducers and Actuator

➢Modeling of Mechatronics Systems

➢MEMS

➢ Introduction to Robotics

➢ Advance manufacturing methods

➢Material Printing Technology

➢ IOT and Industry 4.0

➢Smart Technology Enabled Manufacturing- Role of Industrial Automation



6. Invitation to the Experts:-

7.







8. Experts Details:-

Name of Expert Designation Institute Email ID

Dr. Vijay Kumar Gupta Professsor IIIT,Jabalpur vkgupta@iiitdmj.ac.in

Dr. Ekta Singla Asso. Professsor IIT,Ropar ekta@iitrpr.ac.in

Dr. Chandrakant Nirala Ass. Professsor IIT,Ropar nirala@iitrpr.ac.in

Dr. Rajesh   Kumar Professsor MNIT,Jaipur rkumar.ee@mnit.ac.in

Dr. Gunjan Soni Ass. Professsor MNIT,Jaipur gsoni.mech@mnit.ac.in

Dr. Omji Shukla Ass. Professsor NIT,Patna omjishukla.me@nitp.ac.in

Dr. Md. Suhaib Professsor JMI,Dehli msuhaib@jmi.ac.in

Dr.  Shahbaz Ahmed Professsor
Manipal

University,Jaipur shahbazahmed.siddiqui@jaipur.manipal.edu

mailto:vkgupta@iiitdmj.ac.in
mailto:ekta@iitrpr.ac.in
mailto:nirala@iitrpr.ac.in
mailto:rkumar.ee@mnit.ac.in
mailto:gsoni.mech@mnit.ac.in
mailto:omjishukla.me@nitp.ac.in
mailto:msuhaib@jmi.ac.in


9. Honorarium paid to Expert:-



10. FDP Schedule:-



11. FDPBrochure:-



12. Inauguration Invitation: -

It is our immense pleasure to inform you that Department of Mechanical Engineering,
Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jaipur is going to
organize a one week Faculty Development Programme on

“Robotics and Mechatronics in Manufacturing"(RAMM-21)
November 15-19, 2021

The inaugural ceremony will be held on 15th November, 2021 from 9:15am
onwards.

Chief Guest of the Ceremony

Dr. Vijay Kumar Gupta
Professor, IIITDM Jabalpur

15th November, 2021 from 9:15am onwards
You are cordially invited to grace the occasion. Inaugural ceremony will be

followed by expert lecture Sessions.



13. Minutes to Minutes Program ofInauguration: -



14. Glimpses of the InaugurationCeremony: -



15. News of the InaugurationCeremony: -



16. Day to Day Execution of FDP: -



17. Glimpses of FDP: -



18. List of Participants: -
S.No

.
Name (As you want to display in

your certificate)) Email Address Institution name with complete address

1 Surjit Kumar Gandhi skgandhi@pcte.edu.in 1, PCTE Guest House, Baddowal, Ludhiana

2 N R N V GOWRIPATHI RAO gowripathiraofmpe@gmail.com
ADITYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE,
SURAMPALEM ANDHRA PRADESH

3 Anshul Kumar Panchbhaiya panchbhaiyaanshul@akgec.ac.in AKGEC Ghazibad

4 Sasmita Bal sasmitabal@gmail.com Alliance University, Bangalore

5 BHARANI N bharaninata@gmail.com
Bannari Amman Institute of Technology,
Erode, Tamilnadu

6 Pousia S pousias@bitsathy.ac.in
Bannari Amman Institute of Technology,
Sathyamangalam

7 S V S K DEEPAK KUMAR dr.deepaksahini@gmail.com Birla Institute of Technology Mesra Ranchi

8 PARDEEP KUMAR pardeepkumar456@gmail.com CGC Jhanjeri, Mohali, Punjab

9 Khubi Lal Khatri klkhatri2010@gmail.com
College of Technology and Engineering,
Udaipur, Rajasthan

10 Rajat Satender Rathour rajatrathour1995@gmail.com
Fanshawe College, London, Ontario,
Canada, N6H 2H6

11 PRASHANT KUMAR SINGH prashant.singh@ghru.edu.in GH RAISONI UNIVERSITY AMRAVATI

12 HARIKETAN BIPINKUMAR PATEL hari.mech.patel@gmail.com
GIDC DEGREE ENGINEERING COLLEGE
NAVSARI

13 Kejal Khatri kejal0909@gmail.com
Government College Simalwara, Dungarpur,
Rajasthan

14 Dr. Anas Ahmad Siddiqui anas091991@gmail.com IERT Prayagraj

15 Santosh Kumar santosh.kumar0190@gmail.com IIT(ISM) Dhanbad

16 ROWDURU SREEHARSHA harsharowdoor@gmail.com IIT(ISM) DHANBAD

17 BHASKAR CHANDRA KANDPAL kandpalbhaskar2000@gmail.com Inderprastha engineering college ghaziabad

18 Dr. Chandan Kumar chandan.kumar@skit.ac.in Jagatpura, Jaipur

19 Dr. Bhuvnesh Bhardwaj bhuvnesh.bhardwaj@gmail.com
Jaipur engineering college and research
centre,, jaipur

20 Dr Fauzia Siddiqui Fauziasiddiqui.me@jecrc.ac.in Jecrc Foundation Jaipur

21 Abhishek Kumar abhishekku2009@gmail.com Jecrc foundation sitapura jaipur

22 Arun Kumar arun.kumar@jecrcu.edu.in JECRC University

23 Lalit Kumar Sharma erlksjecrc@gmail.com JECRC, Jaipur

24 Ravi Yadav Ravi.1127@gmail.com JECRC, Jaipur

25 Rajendra Kumar Gupta rajendragupta.me@jecrc.ac.in JECRC, JAIPUR

26 Deva Kanta Rabha devaktra@gmail.com
Jorhat Engineering College, Garmur, Jorhat,
Assam

27 Dr. Diptikanta Das dkdasfme@kiit.ac.in KIIT Deemed to be University, Bhubaneswar

28 Asit Behera asit.nitrkl@gmail.com
KIIT Deemed to be University,
Bhubaneswar, Odisha,

29 RANJAN KUMAR BEHERA ranjan.beherafme@kiit.ac.in
KIIT DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY,
BHUBANESWAR,

30 SWARUP KUMAR NAYAK swarup.nayakfme@kiit.ac.in KIIT University, Patia, Bhubaneswar

31 Biranchi Narayana Das biranchi.das@kiit.ac.in KIIT-Deemed to be University, Bhubaneswar



32 DR. PIYUSH VISHWAKARMA dr.pvphy@gmail.com LINGAYA'S VIDYAPEETH DELHI-NCR

33 Ramesh S rameshs.rvitm@rvei.edu.in
No: 171/5, Kothanur, 8th Phase J.P Nagar,
Bengaluru

34 Sakshi Sharma Sakshisharma@pcte.edu.in PCTE Group of Institutes ,jhande Ludhiana

35 Divanshu Gupta divanshu@pcte.edu.in PCTE Institute of Engineering & Technology

36 Sunil Kumar Sunil.kumar@skit.ac.in Ramnagaria Jagatpura jaipur 302017

37 Ramesh S ramaghalli@gmail.com
RV Institute of Technology and
Management, Bangalore

38 Dr. Gajanan M Naik gajamnaik@gmail.com
RV Institute of Technology and
Management, Bangalore,

39 VAIBHAV SHARMA vaib.me81@gmail.com
Shri Ram Murti Smarak College of
Engineering & Technology,

40 Parul Dixit supraparuldixit@gmail.com
Shri Ram Murti Smarak College of
engineering and technology

41 Sandeep Kumar Bhaskar Sandeep.bhaskar@skit.ac.in SKIT

42 MANOJ KUMAR manoj.kumar@skit.ac.in Skit College Ramnagaria Jagatpura

43 Deepak Kumar deepak.kumar@skit.ac.in SKIT G & M, Ramngariya Jagatpura, Jaipur

44 Naveen Jain naveen@skit.ac.in Skit jagatpura jaipur

45 Amit Kumar Bansal amit.bansal@skit.ac.in SKIT Jagatpura jaipur

46 Pramod Jain pramod.jain@skit.ac.in SKIT JAGATPURA JAIPUR

47 Achin Srivastav achin.srivastav@gmail.com SKIT Jaipur

48 Chandra Mohan Kumar chandra.mohan@skit.ac.in SKIT Jaipur

49 Monu Gupta monu.gupta@skit.ac.in SKIT JAIPUR

50 Arun Beniwal arun.beniwal@skit.ac.in SKIT Jaipur

51 Nikhil Sharma nikhil.sharma@skit.ac.in SKIT Jaipur

52 Trivendra Kumar Sharma trivendra.tara@gmail.com SKIT Jaipur

53 Monu Gupta monu.gupta@skit.ac.in SKIT JAIPUR

54 Neeraj Garg neeraj.garg@skit.ac.in SKIT Jaipur Rajasthan

55 Madhukar Kumar madhukar.raichand@skit.ac.in SKIT JAIPUR RAJASTHAN

56 Garvit Gupta garvit.gupta@skit.ac.in SKIT, JAIPUR

57 Praveen Saraswat praveen,saraswat@skit.ac.in SKIT, Jaipur

58 raj kumar goswamiraz@gmail.com SKIT, Jaipur

59 Sunita sumita.hemrom@skit.ac.in SKIT, JAIPUR

60 Brij Mohan Sharma bsharma1984@gmail.com SKIT, M&G, Jaipur

61 Monika khurana.monika2009@gmail.com SKIT,Jaipur

62 raj kumar raj.kumar@skit.ac.in SKIT,Jaipur

63 Manu Augustine manu.augustine@skit.ac.in SKIT-JAIPUR

64 Manu Augustine manu.augustine@skit.ac.in SKIT-JAIPUR

65 JAGAN. S Jagans@smvec.ac.in Sri Manakula Vinayagar Engineering College

66 P Jayakumar Jayadhayalan1978@gmail.com
Sri Manakula Vinayagar Engineering
College, Madagadipet

67 Dr.A.THIAGARAJAN thiagusmvec@gmail.com
Sri Manakula Vinayagar Engineering
College, Madagadipet,

68 A.GIRIPRASATH girii.engg@gmail.com
Sri Manakula Vinayagar Engineering
College, Puducherry

69 SYED AQIB ALI ALIAQIB786@GMAIL.COM SRMS CET Bareilly

mailto:garvit.gupta@skit.ac.in


70 Dhiraj Bajpai drjbjp@gmail.com
SRMS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &
TECHNOLOGY, UP

71 INAYAT HUSSAIN inayat.hussain786@gmail.com
SRMS College of Engineering and
Technology, Bareilly

72 Sushil Surana sushil@skit.ac.in SKIT,Jaipur

73 Vinay Singh Marwal Vinaysingh@skit.ac.in SKIT,Jaipur

74 Ajay Kumar Dhanopia ajay.dhanopia@skit.ac.in SKIT,Jaipur

75 SANJAY CHOUDHARY Sanjay.choudhary@skit.ac.in SKIT,Jaipur



19. Sample Copy of the Participants Certificates: -

Sample copy of Participants Certificate (List enclosed on next page)



20. List of Participants who received certificate:

S
N

Email Address Participant Name

1 skgandhi@pcte.edu.in Dr. Surjit Kumar Gandhi,Professor

2 gowripathiraofmpe@gmail.com Dr. N R N V GOWRIPATHI RAO,Assistant Professor

3 panchbhaiyaanshul@akgec.ac.in Mr. Anshul Kumar Panchbhaiya,Assistant Professor

4 sasmitabal@gmail.com Dr. Sasmita Bal,Asst.Prof.

5 pousias@bitsathy.ac.in Ms. Pousia S,Assistant professor

6 klkhatri2010@gmail.com Dr. Khubi Lal Khatri,Guest Faculty

7 anas091991@gmail.com Dr. Dr. Anas Ahmad Siddiqui,Assistant Professor

8 kandpalbhaskar2000@gmail.com Dr. BHASKAR CHANDRA KANDPAL,Assistant professor

9 abhishekku2009@gmail.com Mr. Abhishek Kumar,Assistant Professor

10 Ravi.1127@gmail.com Mr. Ravi Yadav,Assistant professor

11 dkdasfme@kiit.ac.in Dr. Dr. Diptikanta Das,Associate Professor

12 swarup.nayakfme@kiit.ac.in Dr. SWARUP KUMAR NAYAK,Assistant Professor

13 biranchi.das@kiit.ac.in Mr. Biranchi Narayana Das,Dy. Superintendent

14 dr.pvphy@gmail.com Dr. DR. PIYUSH VISHWAKARMA,ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR

15 rameshs.rvitm@rvei.edu.in Dr. Ramesh S,Assistant professor

16 divanshu@pcte.edu.in Mr. Divanshu Gupta,Assistant Professor

18 ramaghalli@gmail.com Dr. Ramesh S,Assistant professor

19 gajamnaik@gmail.com Dr. Dr. Gajanan M Naik,Assistant Professor

20 vaib.me81@gmail.com Mr. VAIBHAV SHARMA,Assistant Professor

21 supraparuldixit@gmail.com Ms. Parul Dixit,Assistant Professor

22 Jagans@smvec.ac.in Mr. JAGAN. S,Assistant professor

23 Jayadhayalan1978@gmail.com Mr. P Jayakumar,Associate Professor

24 thiagusmvec@gmail.com Dr. Dr.A.THIAGARAJAN,Associate Professor

25 girii.engg@gmail.com Mr. A.GIRIPRASATH,Assistant Professor

26 ALIAQIB786@GMAIL.COM Mr. SYED AQIB ALI,Assistant Professor

27 drjbjp@gmail.com Mr. Dhiraj Bajpai,Assistant Professor

28 inayat.hussain786@gmail.com Mr. INAYAT HUSSAIN,Assistant Professor



S.No
.

Employe
e CODE Email Address

Sal
. Name

Designatio
n

Branc
h

1 18 naveen@skit.ac.in Mr. Naveen Jain Asst prof CS

2 832 manoj.kumar@skit.ac.in Mr. MANOJ KUMAR Ass.Prof. ME

3 664 amit.bansal@skit.ac.in Mr. Amit Kumar Bansal Asso.Prof. ME

4 856 neeraj.garg@skit.ac.in Mr. Neeraj Garg Ass.Prof. ECE

5 835 achin.srivastav@gmail.com Dr. Achin Srivastav Asso.Prof. ME

6 750 manu.augustine@skit.ac.in Mr. Manu Augustine Professor ME

7 140 Sandeep.bhaskar@skit.ac.in Mr. Sandeep Kumar Bhaskar Ass.Prof. ME

8 139 pramod.jain@skit.ac.in Mr. Pramod Jain Ass.Prof. ME

9 723 bsharma1984@gmail.com Mr. Brij Mohan Sharma Ass.Prof. ME

10 662 garvit.gupta@skit.ac.in Mr. Garvit Gupta Ass.Prof. EE

11 603 Sanjay.choudhary@skit.ac.in Mr. SANJAY CHOUDHARY Ass.Prof. ME

12 695 chandra.mohan@skit.ac.in Mr. Chandra Mohan Kumar Ass.Prof. ME

13 199 monu.gupta@skit.ac.in Mr. Monu Gupta Ass.Prof. ME

14 676 ajay.dhanopia@skit.ac.in Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhanopia Asso.Prof. ME

15 792 madhukar.raichand@skit.ac.in Mr. Madhukar Kumar Ass.Prof. ME

16 751 Vinaysingh@skit.ac.in Mr. Vinay Singh Marwal Asso.Prof. ME

17 141 arun.beniwal@skit.ac.in Mr. Arun Beniwal Ass.Prof. ME

18 875 deepak.kumar@skit.ac.in Dr. Deepak Kumar Asso.Prof. ME

19 86 khurana.monika2009@gmail.com Ms. Monika Ass.Prof. ME

20 152 sushil@skit.ac.in Mr. Sushil Surana Asso.Prof. ME

21 602 sumita.hemrom@skit.ac.in Ms. Sunita Ass.Prof. ME

22 811 nikhil.sharma@skit.ac.in Mr. Nikhil Sharma Ass.Prof. ME

23 800 trivendra.tara@gmail.com Mr.
Trivendra Kumar
Sharma Ass.Prof. ME

24 904 raj.kumar@skit.ac.in Mr. raj kumar Ass.Prof. ME

25 909 amit.jhalani@skit.ac.in Dr. Amit Jhalani Ass.Prof. ME

26 156 nitin.goyal @skit.ac.in Mr. Nitin Goyal Ass.Prof. ME

27 675 Namita.Soni@skit.ac.in
Mrs

. Namita Soni Ass.Prof. ME

28 839 suhaib.ansari @skit.ac.in Mr. Mohammed Suhaib Ass.Prof. ME

29 689 sudesh.garg@skit.ac.in Mr. Sudesh Garg Ass.Prof. ME

mailto:amit.jhalani@skit.ac.in
mailto:Namita.Soni@skit.ac.in
mailto:sudesh.garg@skit.ac.in

